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APPENDIX A 
 

Deputy City Attorneys Associate Salary Table Effective 07/01/23 

Grade Step Hourly 
Biweekly 

Rate 
Annual Salary 

Deputy I A $38.4670 $3,077.3600 $80,011  

  
B $40.0030 $3,200.2400 $83,206  
C $41.6042 $3,328.3360 $86,537  
D $43.2677 $3,461.4160 $89,997  

    
Deputy II A $44.9984 $3,599.8720 $93,597  

  
B $46.7982 $3,743.8560 $97,340  
C $48.6719 $3,893.7520 $101,238  
D $50.6160 $4,049.2800 $105,281  

  
Deputy III A $53.6705 $4,293.6400 $111,635  

  

B $55.8172 $4,465.3760 $116,100  
C $58.0504 $4,644.0320 $120,745  
D $60.3728 $4,829.8240 $125,575  
E $62.7897 $5,023.1760 $130,603  
F $65.2996 $5,223.9680 $135,823  

    
Deputy IV A $67.9097 $5,432.7760 $141,252  

  

B $70.6263 $5,650.1040 $146,903  
C $73.4509 $5,876.0720 $152,778  
D $76.3889 $6,111.1120 $158,889  
E $79.4456 $6,355.6480 $165,247  

    
Deputy V Min $81.8442 $6,547.5360 $170,236  
  Max $105.5528 $8,444.2240 $219,550  

  

Deputy VI Min 
$107.6639 
$100.5740 

$8,613.1120 
$8,045.9200 

$223,941 
$209,194 

  Max $119.7526 $9,580.2080 $249,085  
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Deputy City Attorneys Associate Salary Table Effective 01/01/24 

Grade Step Hourly 
Biweekly 

Rate 
Annual Salary 

Deputy I A $40.3904 $3,231.2320 $84,012  

  
B $42.0032 $3,360.2560 $87,367  
C $43.6844 $3,494.7520 $90,864  
D $45.4311 $3,634.4880 $94,497  

    
Deputy II A $47.2483 $3,779.8640 $98,276  

  
B $49.1381 $3,931.0480 $102,207  
C $51.1055 $4,088.4400 $106,299  
D $53.1468 $4,251.7440 $110,545  

  
Deputy III A $56.3540 $4,508.3200 $117,216  

  

B $58.6081 $4,688.6480 $121,905  
C $60.9529 $4,876.2320 $126,782  
D $63.3914 $5,071.3120 $131,854  
E $65.9292 $5,274.3360 $137,133  
F $68.5646 $5,485.1680 $142,614  

    
Deputy IV A $71.3052 $5,704.4160 $148,315  

  

B $74.1576 $5,932.6080 $154,248  
C $77.1234 $6,169.8720 $160,417  
D $80.2083 $6,416.6640 $166,833  
E $83.4179 $6,673.4320 $173,509  

    
Deputy V Min $85.9364 $6,874.9120 $178,748  
  Max $110.8304 $8,866.4320 $230,527  

  

Deputy VI Min 
$113.0471 
$105.6027 

$9,043.7680 
$8,448.2160 

$235,138 
$219,654  

  Max $125.7402 $10,059.2160 $261,540  
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Deputy City Attorneys Associate Salary Table Effective 07/01/24 

Grade Step Hourly 
Biweekly 

Rate 
Annual Salary 

Deputy I A $42.4099 $3,392.7920 $88,213  

  
B $44.1034 $3,528.2720 $91,735  
C $45.8686 $3,669.4880 $95,407  
D $47.7027 $3,816.2160 $99,222  

    
Deputy II A $49.6107 $3,968.8560 $103,190  

  
B $51.5950 $4,127.6000 $107,318  
C $53.6608 $4,292.8640 $111,614  
D $55.8041 $4,464.3280 $116,073  

  
Deputy III A $59.1717 $4,733.7360 $123,077  

  

B $61.5385 $4,923.0800 $128,000  
C $64.0005 $5,120.0400 $133,121  
D $66.5610 $5,324.8800 $138,447  
E $69.2257 $5,538.0560 $143,989  
F $71.9928 $5,759.4240 $149,745  

    
Deputy IV A $74.8705 $5,989.6400 $155,731  

  

B $77.8655 $6,229.2400 $161,960  
C $80.9796 $6,478.3680 $168,438  
D $84.2187 $6,737.4960 $175,175  
E $87.5888 $7,007.1040 $182,185  

    
Deputy V Min $90.2332 $7,218.6560 $187,685  
  Max $116.3719 $9,309.7520 $242,054  

  

Deputy VI Min 
$118.6995 
$110.8828 

$9,495.9600 
$8,870.6240 

$246,895 
$230,636  

  Max $132.0272 $10,562.1760 $274,617  
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Deputy City Attorneys Associate Salary Table Effective 01/01/25 

Grade Step Hourly 
Biweekly 

Rate 
Annual Salary 

Deputy I A $44.5304 $3,562.4320 $92,623  

  
B $46.3086 $3,704.6880 $96,322  
C $48.1620 $3,852.9600 $100,177  
D $50.0878 $4,007.0240 $104,183  

    
Deputy II A $52.0912 $4,167.2960 $108,350  

  
B $54.1748 $4,333.9840 $112,684  
C $56.3438 $4,507.5040 $117,195  
D $58.5943 $4,687.5440 $121,876  

  
Deputy III A $62.1303 $4,970.4240 $129,231  

  

B $64.6154 $5,169.2320 $134,400  
C $67.2005 $5,376.0400 $139,777  
D $69.8891 $5,591.1280 $145,369  
E $72.6870 $5,814.9600 $151,189  
F $75.5924 $6,047.3920 $157,232  

    
Deputy IV A $78.6140 $6,289.1200 $163,517  

  

B $81.7588 $6,540.7040 $170,058  
C $85.0286 $6,802.2880 $176,859  
D $88.4296 $7,074.3680 $183,934  
E $91.9682 $7,357.4560 $191,294  

    
Deputy V Min $94.7449 $7,579.5920 $197,069  
  Max $122.1905 $9,775.2400 $254,156  

  

Deputy VI Min 
$124.6345 
$116.4269 

$9,970.7600 
$9,314.1520 

$259,240 
$242,168  

  Max $138.6286 $11,090.2880 $288,347  
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Deputy City Attorneys Associate Salary Table Effective 07/01/25 

Grade Step Hourly 
Biweekly 

Rate 
Annual Salary 

Deputy I A $46.7569 $3,740.5520 $97,254  

  
B $48.6240 $3,889.9200 $101,138  
C $50.5701 $4,045.6080 $105,186  
D $52.5922 $4,207.3760 $109,392  

    
Deputy II A $54.6958 $4,375.6640 $113,767  

  
B $56.8835 $4,550.6800 $118,318  
C $59.1610 $4,732.8800 $123,055  
D $61.5240 $4,921.9200 $127,970  

  
Deputy III A $65.2368 $5,218.9440 $135,693  

  

B $67.8462 $5,427.6960 $141,120  
C $70.5605 $5,644.8400 $146,766  
D $73.3836 $5,870.6880 $152,638  
E $76.3214 $6,105.7120 $158,749  
F $79.3720 $6,349.7600 $165,094  

    
Deputy IV A $82.5447 $6,603.5760 $171,693  

  

B $85.8467 $6,867.7360 $178,561  
C $89.2800 $7,142.4000 $185,702  
D $92.8511 $7,428.0880 $193,130  
E $96.5666 $7,725.3280 $200,859  

    
Deputy V Min $99.4821 $7,958.5680 $206,923  
  Max $128.3000 $10,264.0000 $266,864  

  

Deputy VI Min 
$130.8662 
$122.2482 

$10,469.2960 
$9,779.8560 

$272,202 
$254,276  

  Max $145.5600 $11,644.8000 $302,765  
 


