APPENDIX A

Grade	Step	Hourly	Biweekly Rate	Annual Salary
Deputy I	A	\$38.4670	\$3,077.3600	\$80,011
	В	\$40.0030	\$3,200.2400	\$83,206
	С	\$41.6042	\$3,328.3360	\$86,537
	D	\$43.2677	\$3,461.4160	\$89,997
Deputy II	A	\$44.9984	\$3,599.8720	\$93,597
Deputy II	В	\$46.7982	\$3,743.8560	\$97,340
	C	\$48.6719	\$3,893.7520	\$101,238
	D	\$50.6160	\$4,049.2800	\$105,281
			, .,	. ,
Deputy III	A	\$53.6705	\$4,293.6400	\$111,635
1 ,	В	\$55.8172	\$4,465.3760	\$116,100
	С	\$58.0504	\$4,644.0320	\$120,745
	D	\$60.3728	\$4,829.8240	\$125,575
	E	\$62.7897	\$5,023.1760	\$130,603
	F	\$65.2996	\$5,223.9680	\$135,823
Deputy IV	A	\$67.9097	\$5,432.7760	\$141,252
	В	\$70.6263	\$5,650.1040	\$146,903
	С	\$73.4509	\$5,876.0720	\$152,778
	D	\$76.3889	\$6,111.1120	\$158,889
	E	\$79.4456	\$6,355.6480	\$165,247
				_
Deputy V	Min	\$81.8442	\$6,547.5360	\$170,236
	Max	\$105.5528	\$8,444.2240	\$219,550
Deputy VI	Min	\$107.6639 \$100.5740	\$8,613.1120 \$8,045.9200	\$223,941 \$209,194
	Max	\$119.7526	\$9,580.2080	\$249,085

Deputy C Grade	Step	Hourly	Biweekly	Annual Salary
			Rate	-
Deputy I	A	\$40.3904	\$3,231.2320	\$84,012
	В	\$42.0032	\$3,360.2560	\$87,367
	С	\$43.6844	\$3,494.7520	\$90,864
	D	\$45.4311	\$3,634.4880	\$94,497
Domistre II	Δ	\$17.2192	¢2 550 9640	¢09.256
Deputy II	A	\$47.2483	\$3,779.8640	\$98,276
	В	\$49.1381	\$3,931.0480	\$102,207
	C	\$51.1055	\$4,088.4400	\$106,299
	D	\$53.1468	\$4,251.7440	\$110,545
Deputy III	A	\$56.3540	\$4,508.3200	\$117,216
Deputy III	В	\$58.6081	\$4,688.6480	\$121,905
	C	\$60.9529	\$4,876.2320	\$126,782
	D	\$63.3914	\$5,071.3120	\$131,854
	E	\$65.9292	\$5,274.3360	\$137,133
	F	\$68.5646	\$5,485.1680	\$142,614
Deputy IV	A	\$71.3052	\$5,704.4160	\$148,315
	В	\$74.1576	\$5,932.6080	\$154,248
	С	\$77.1234	\$6,169.8720	\$160,417
	D	\$80.2083	\$6,416.6640	\$166,833
	E	\$83.4179	\$6,673.4320	\$173,509
Deputy V	Min	\$85.9364	\$6,874.9120	\$178,748
	Max	\$110.8304	\$8,866.4320	\$230,527
		A	A	A
Deputy VI	Min	\$113.0471 \$105.6027	\$9,043.7680 \$8,448.2160	\$235,138 \$219,654
	Max	\$125.7402	\$10,059.2160	\$261,540

Deputy City Attorneys Associate Salary Table Effective 07/01/24				
Grade	Step	Hourly	Biweekly Rate	Annual Salary
Deputy I	A	\$42.4099	\$3,392.7920	\$88,213
	В	\$44.1034	\$3,528.2720	\$91,735
	С	\$45.8686	\$3,669.4880	\$95,407
	D	\$47.7027	\$3,816.2160	\$99,222
		A. 	A (0.0)	
Deputy II	A	\$49.6107	\$3,968.8560	\$103,190
	В	\$51.5950	\$4,127.6000	\$107,318
	С	\$53.6608	\$4,292.8640	\$111,614
	D	\$55.8041	\$4,464.3280	\$116,073
Deputy III	A	\$59.1717	\$4,733.7360	\$123,077
Deputy III	В	\$61.5385	\$4,923.0800	\$128,000
	C	\$64.0005	\$5,120.0400	\$133,121
	D	\$66.5610	\$5,324.8800	\$138,447
	E	\$69.2257	\$5,538.0560	\$143,989
	F	\$71.9928	\$5,759.4240	\$149,745
	1	Ų/1.//20	ψJ,7J9.4240	Q+47,74J
Deputy IV	A	\$74.8705	\$5,989.6400	\$155,731
	В	\$77.8655	\$6,229.2400	\$161,960
	С	\$80.9796	\$6,478.3680	\$168,438
	D	\$84.2187	\$6,737.4960	\$175,175
	E	\$87.5888	\$7,007.1040	\$182,185
	251	A	A 0.4.4	A 0 (0)
Deputy V	Min	\$90.2332	\$7,218.6560	\$187,685
	Max	\$116.3719	\$9,309.7520	\$242,054
	•	\$118.6995	\$9,495.9600	\$246,895
Deputy VI	Min	\$110.8828	\$8,870.6240	\$230,636
	Max	\$132.0272	\$10,562.1760	\$274,617

Deputy City Attorneys Associate Salary Table Effective 01/01/25				
Grade	Step	Hourly	Biweekly Rate	Annual Salary
Deputy I	A	\$44.5304	\$3,562.4320	\$92,623
	В	\$46.3086	\$3,704.6880	\$96,322
	С	\$48.1620	\$3,852.9600	\$100,177
	D	\$50.0878	\$4,007.0240	\$104,183
	<u> </u>	_		
Deputy II	A	\$52.0912	\$4,167.2960	\$108,350
	В	\$54.1748	\$4,333.9840	\$112,684
	С	\$56.3438	\$4,507.5040	\$117,195
	D	\$58.5943	\$4,687.5440	\$121,876
Deputy III	A	\$62.1303	\$4,970.4240	\$129,231
	В	\$64.6154	\$5,169.2320	\$134,400
	С	\$67.2005	\$5,376.0400	\$139,777
	D	\$69.8891	\$5,591.1280	\$145,369
	E	\$72.6870	\$5,814.9600	\$151,189
	F	\$75.5924	\$6,047.3920	\$157,232
Deputy IV	A	\$78.6140	\$6,289.1200	\$163,517
	В	\$81.7588	\$6,540.7040	\$170,058
	С	\$85.0286	\$6,802.2880	\$176,859
	D	\$88.4296	\$7,074.3680	\$183,934
	E	\$91.9682	\$7,357.4560	\$191,294
Deputy V	Min	\$94.7449	\$7,579.5920	\$197,069
	Max	\$122.1905	\$9,775.2400	\$254,156
Deputy VI	Min	\$124.6345 \$116.4269	\$ 9,970.7600 \$9,314.1520	\$ 259,240 \$242,168
	Max	\$138.6286	\$11,090.2880	\$288,347

Deputy City Attorneys Associate Salary Table Effective 07/01/25				
Grade	Step	Hourly	Biweekly Rate	Annual Salary
Deputy I	A	\$46.7569	\$3,740.5520	\$97,254
	В	\$48.6240	\$3,889.9200	\$101,138
	С	\$50.5701	\$4,045.6080	\$105,186
	D	\$52.5922	\$4,207.3760	\$109,392
	_	A-1 (
Deputy II	A	\$54.6958	\$4,375.6640	\$113,767
	В	\$56.8835	\$4,550.6800	\$118,318
	С	\$59.1610	\$4,732.8800	\$123,055
	D	\$61.5240	\$4,921.9200	\$127,970
Donutes III	Δ.	\$65.2368	ĊF 249 0440	C125 (02
Deputy III	A		\$5,218.9440	\$135,693
	В	\$67.8462	\$5,427.6960	\$141,120
	С	\$70.5605	\$5,644.8400	\$146,766
	D	\$73.3836	\$5,870.6880	\$152,638
	E	\$76.3214	\$6,105.7120	\$158,749
	F	\$79.3720	\$6,349.7600	\$165,094
Deputy IV	A	\$82.5447	\$6,603.5760	\$171,693
1,	В	\$85.8467	\$6,867.7360	\$178,561
	C	\$89.2800	\$7,142.4000	\$185,702
	D	\$92.8511	\$7,428.0880	\$193,130
	Е	\$96.5666	\$7,725.3280	\$200,859
Deputy V	Min	\$99.4821	\$7,958.5680	\$206,923
	Max	\$128.3000	\$10,264.0000	\$266,864
		0420 0662	\$40.4(0.00(c	Coro coo
Deputy VI	Min	\$130.8662 \$122.2482	\$10,469.2960 \$9,779.8560	\$ 272,202 \$254,276
	Max	\$145.5600	\$11,644.8000	\$302,765